

EN: Hazard statements: EUH208: Contains (Citral). May produce an allergic reaction. H314 Skin Corr. 1A: Causes severe skin burns and eye damage. **Precautionary statements:** P280: Wear protective gloves, protective clothing, eye protection, face protection. P301+P330+P331: IF SWALLOWED: Rinse mouth. Do NOT induce vomiting. P303+P361+P353: IF ON SKIN (or hair): Take off immediately all contaminated clothing. Rinse skin with water or shower. P304+P340: IF INHALED: Remove person to fresh air and keep comfortable for breathing. P305+P351+P338: IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do, Continue rinsing. P363: Wash contaminated clothing before reuse. **NL: Geveerenaanduidingen:** EUH208: Bevat (Citral). Kan een allergische reactie veroorzaken. H314 Skin Corr. 1A: Veroorzaakt ernstige brandwonden en oogletsel. **Veiligheidsaanbevelingen:** P280: Beschermende handschoenen, beschermende kleding, oogbescherming, gelaatsbescherming dragen. P301+P330+P331: NA INSLIKKEN: de mond spoelen GEEN braken opwekken. P303+P361+P353: BIJ CONTACT MET DE HUID (of het haar): verontreinigde kleding onmiddellijk uittrekken. Huid met water afspoelen/afdouchen. P304+P340: NA INADEMING: de persoon in de frisse lucht brengen en ervoor zorgen dat deze gemakkelijk kan ademen. P305+P351+P338: BIJ CONTACT MET DE OGEN: voorzichtig afspoelen met water gedurende een aantal minuten; contactlenzen verwijderen, indien mogelijk; blijven spoelen. P363: Verontreinigde kleding wasken alvorens deze opnieuw te gebruiken. **DE: Gefahrenhinweise:** EUH208: Enthält (Citral). Kann allergische Reaktionen hervorrufen. H314 Skin Corr. 1A: Verursacht schwere Verätzungen der Haut und schwere Augenschäden. **Sicherheitshinweise:** P280: Schutzhandschuhe, Schutzkleidung, Augenschutz, Gesichtsschutz tragen. P301+P330+P331: BEI VERSCHLÜCKEN: Mund ausspülen. KEIN Erbrechen herbeiführen. P303+P361+P353: BEI BERÜHRUNG MIT DER HAUT (oder dem Haar): Alle kontaminierten Kleidungsstücke sofort ausziehen. Haut mit Wasser abwaschen oder duschen. P304+P340: BEI EINATMEN: Die Person an die frische Luft bringen und für ungehinderte Atmung sorgen. P305+P351+P338: BEI KONTAKT MIT DEN AUGEN: Einige Minuten lang behutsam mit Wasser spülen. Eventuell vorhandene Kontaktlinsen nach Möglichkeit entfernen. Weiter spülen. P363: Kontaminierte Kleidung vor erneutem Tragen waschen. **FR: Mentions de danger:** EUH208: Contient (Citral). Peut produire une réaction allergique. H314 Skin Corr. 1A: Provoque de graves brûlures de la peau et de graves lésions des yeux. **Conseils de prudence:** P280: Porter des gants de protection, des vêtements de protection, un équipement de protection des yeux/du visage. P301+P330+P331: EN CAS D'INGESTION: Rincer la bouche. NE PAS faire vomir. P303+P361+P353: EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU (ou les cheveux): Enlever immédiatement tous les vêtements contaminés. Rincer la peau à l'eau ou se doucher. P304+P340: EN CAS D'INHALATION: Transporter la victime à l'extérieur et la maintenir au repos dans une position où elle peut confortablement respirer. P305+P351+P338: EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: Rincer avec précaution à l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent être facilement enlevées. Continuer à rincer. P363: Laver les vêtements contaminés avant réutilisation. **ES: Indicaciones de peligro:** EUH208: Contiene (Citral). Puede provocar una reacción alérgica. H314 Skin Corr. 1A: Provoca quemaduras graves en la piel y lesiones oculares graves. **Consejos de prudencia:** P280: Llevar guantes, prendas, gafas, máscara de protección. P301+P330+P331: EN CASO DE INGESTIÓN: Enjuagar la boca. NO provocar el vómito. P303+P361+P353: EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL (o el pelo): Quitar inmediatamente toda la ropa contaminada. Enjuagar la piel con agua o ducharse. P304+P340: EN CASO DE INHALACIÓN: Transportar a la persona al aire libre y mantenerla en una posición que le facilite la respiración. P305+P351+P338: EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Enjuagar con agua cuidadosamente durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto cuando estén presentes y pueda hacerse con facilidad. Proseguir con el lavado. P363: Lavar las prendas contaminadas antes de volver a usarlas. **IT: Indicazioni di pericolo:** EUH208: Contiene (Citrale). Può provocare una reazione allergica. H314 Skin Corr. 1A: Provoca gravi ustioni cutanee e gravi lesioni oculari. **Consigli di prudenza:** P280: Indossare guanti, indumenti protettivi. Proteggere gli occhi, il viso. P301+P330+P331: IN CASO DI INGESTIONE: sciacquare la bocca. NON provocare il vomito. P303+P361+P353: IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON LA PELLE (o con capelli): togliersi di dosso immediatamente tutti gli indumenti contaminati. Sciacquare la pelle o fare una doccia. P304+P340: IN CASO DI INALAZIONE: trasportare l'infortunato all'aria aperta e mantenerlo a riposo in posizione che favorisca la respirazione. P305+P351+P338: IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON GLI OCCHI: sciacquare accuratamente per parecchi minuti. Togliere le eventuali lenti a contatto se è agevole farlo. Continuare a sciacquare. P363: Lavare gli indumenti contaminati prima di indossarli nuovamente. **DK: Faresætninger:** EUH208: Indeholder (Citral). Kan udløse allergisk reaktion. H314 Skin Corr. 1A: Førrsager svære ætsninger af huden og øjenskader. **Sikkerhedssætninger:** P280: Bær beskyttelseshandsker, beskyttelseshjelm, øjenbeskyttelse. P301+P330+P331: I TILFÆLDE AF INDTAGELSE: Skyl munden. Fremkald IKKE opkastning. P303+P361+P353: VED KONTAKT MED HUDEN (eller håret): Tilmødset tøj tages straks af/ fjernes. Skyl eller brus huden med vand. P304+P340: VED INDÅNDING: Flyt personen til et sted med frisk luft og sørg for, at vedkommende hviler i en stilling, som letter vejtrækningen. P305+P351+P338: VED KONTAKT MED ØJNE: Skyl forsigtigt med vand i flere minutter. Fjern eventuelle kontaktlinser, hvis dette kan gøres let. Fortsæt skylning. P363: Tilmødset tøj skal vaskes, før det kan anvendes igen.



Danger
Gevaar
Gefahr
Danger
Peligro
Pericolo
Fare

EN: Directions for use:
Prepare area and pre-clean with water if needed

- Apply MS Pure Natural Soap to the surface, concentration 2-5%, contact time 5-15 minutes, temperature cold/warm, apply with brush, low or high pressure.
- Rinse with water
- Also for manual use

NL: Gebruiksaanwijzing:
Voorbereiden en eventueel voorweten met water

- MS Pure Natural Soap opbrengen, concentratie 2-5%, contacttijd 5-15 minuten, temperatuur koud/lauw, opbrengen met borstel, lage of hoge druk
- Naspoelen met water
- Ook voor handmatig gebruik

DE: Gebrauchsanweisung:
Vorbereiten und wenn nötig mit Wasser vorreinigen

- MS Pure Natural Soap auftragen, Konzentration 2-5%, Kontaktzeit 5-15 Minuten, Temperatur kalt/lauwarm, mit Bürste auftragen, niedriger oder hoher Druck
- Mit Wasser nachspülen
- Auch für den manuellen Gebrauch geeignet

FR: Mode d'emploi:
Préparer par trempage à l'eau

- Appliquez MS Pure Natural Soap d'une concentration de 2-5 %, temps de contact 5-15 minutes, à l'eau tiède, à l'aide d'une brosse et sous basse ou haute pression
- Rincer par eau
- A l'usage manuel

ES: Instrucciones de uso:
Preparar el área y previamente limpiar con agua si es necesario

- MS Pure Natural Soap se aplica sobre la superficie, concentración 2-5%, tiempo de contacto 5-15 minutos, temperatura fría/tibia, aplicar con cepillo/alta o baja presión
- Aclarar con agua
- También para uso manual

IT: Istruzioni per l'uso:
Preparare l'area e fare una prima pulizia con acqua, se necessario

- MS Pure Natural Soap va applicato sulle superfici in una concentrazione del 2-5%, tempo di contatto 5-15 minuti, a una temperatura fredda/tiepida, applicare con una spazzola, a bassa o alta pressione
- Risciacquare con acqua
- Anche per uso manuale

Made in Belgium

Batch number/ numéro de lot/
Chargennummer/ número de lote/ numero di
lotto/ Batchnummer

Date of production/ Productiedatum/ Datum
der Herstellung/ fecha de fabricación/data di
produzione/ Produktionsdato

best before
24 months after the date
of manufacture

Ten minste houdbaar tot
24 maanden na productie
datum

Mindestens haltbar bis
24 Monaten nach dem
Datum der Herstellung

**à utiliser de préférence
avant**
24 Mois après la date de
fabrication

**utilizar preferentemente
antes del**
24 Meses después de la
fecha de fabricación

**da consumarsi
preferibilmente entro**
24 Mesi dopo la data di
fabbricazione

Storage
Cool (5 - 25°C), dry and out
of direct sunlight.

Opslag
Kühl (5 - 25°C), droog en
buiten direct zonlicht.

Lagerung
Kühl (5 - 25°C), trocken
und Schützen vor direkter
Sonneneinstrahlung
schützen

Stockage
Frais (5 - 25°C), sec et à
l'abri des rayons directs
du soleil.

Almacenamiento
Fresco (5 - 25°C), seco y
fuera de la luz directa
del sol.

Conservazione
Fresco (5 - 25°C), asciutto e
proteggere dai raggi diretti
del sole.

UFI: PTS2-907G-T00E-F0KQ 21 LV 12

